

AMENDMENT NO.: 4

Alternate Contract Source No.: 72154066-ACS-15-1
Alternate Contract Source Name: Equipment Maintenance Management Services

This Amendment No. 4 ("Amendment"), effective as of July 1, 2020, to the Equipment Maintenance Management Services, Alternate Contract Source No. 72154066-ACS-15-1 ("ACS" or "Contract"), is made by and between the State of Florida, Department of Management Services ("Department"), and Specialty Underwriters LLC ("Contractor"), are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties," is effective upon execution by both Parties. All capitalized terms used herein have the meaning assigned to them in the ACS unless otherwise defined herein.

WHEREAS, the Department on July 1, 2016, executed the ACS Agreement authorizing the purchase of Equipment Maintenance Management Services from Specialty Underwriters, LLC under the State of Iowa Master Agreement No. MA# 005 3890-16, effective July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017; and,

WHEREAS, the State of Iowa and Specialty Underwriters, LLC., have agreed that the Master Agreement may be renewed over a period of five (5) years through June 30, 2022, in one (1) year intervals; and,

WHEREAS, the State of Iowa and Specialty Underwriters, LLC., have renewed the Master Agreement through June 30, 2021; and,

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 was agreed to by both Parties and renewed Contract No. 72154066-ACS-15-1, effective July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018; and,

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 2 was agreed to by both Parties and renewed Contract No. 72154066-ACS-15-1, effective July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019; and,

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 3 was agreed to by both Parties and renewed Contract No. 72154066-ACS-15-1, effective July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020; and,

WHEREAS, the Parties agreed that the ACS may be amended by mutual agreement as provided in section 6.9 ("Modification and Severability"), of the Special Contract Conditions, as incorporated into the ACS by Amendment No. 2; and,

WHEREAS, the Parties agreed the ACS may be renewed by mutual agreement as provided in subsection 2.2 ("Renewal") of the Special Contract Conditions incorporated into the ACS:

THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained below, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt, and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree to the following:



AMENDMENT NO.: 4

Alternate Contract Source No.: 72154066-ACS-15-1
Alternate Contract Source Name: Equipment Maintenance Management Services

- **I. ACS Amendment.** The ACS is amended to replace the Special Contract Conditions in its entirety with Special Contract Conditions, July 1, 2019 Version, attached to this Amendment. Any and all references in the ACS to terms and conditions of the "Special Contract Conditions" in the ACS preceding this amendment, are hereby replaced with the corresponding terms and conditions as written in the attached Special Contract Conditions, July 1, 2019 Version, which are incorporated into the ACS by reference herein,
- **II. ACS Renewal.** The ACS is hereby renewed for a period of one (1) year, with a new expiration date of June 30, 2021, under the same terms and conditions, as amended herein,
- **III.** Conflict. To the extent any of the terms of this Amendment conflict with the terms of the ACS, the terms of this Amendment shall control.
- **IV.** Warranty of Authority. Each person signing this Amendment warrants that he or she is duly authorized to do so and to bind the respective party
- **V. Effect.** Unless otherwise modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions contained in the ACS shall continue in full force and effect. This Amendment sets forth the entire understanding between the parties with regard to this subject matter hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment by their duly authorized representatives.

State of Florida: Department of Management Service	Contractor: es Specialty Underwriters LLC
Ву:	Ву:
Name: Rosalyn Ingram	Name: Joseph A. Fallico
Title: Director, State Purchasing	Title: President
Date:	Date:



AMENDMENT NO.: 4

Alternate Contract Source No.: 72154066-ACS-15-1
Alternate Contract Source Name: Equipment Maintenance Management Services

- I. ACS Amendment. The ACS is amended to replace the Special Contract Conditions in its entirety with Special Contract Conditions, July 1, 2019 Version, attached to this Amendment. Any and all references in the ACS to terms and conditions of the "Special Contract Conditions" in the ACS preceding this amendment, are hereby replaced with the corresponding terms and conditions as written in the attached Special Contract Conditions, July 1, 2019 Version, which are incorporated into the ACS by reference herein,
- II. ACS Renewal. The ACS is hereby renewed for a period of one (1) year, with a new expiration date of June 30, 2021, under the same terms and conditions, as amended herein,
- **III.** Conflict. To the extent any of the terms of this Amendment conflict with the terms of the ACS, the terms of this Amendment shall control.
- IV. Warranty of Authority. Each person signing this Amendment warrants that he or she is duly authorized to do so and to bind the respective party
- **V. Effect.** Unless otherwise modified by this Amendment, all terms and conditions contained in the ACS shall continue in full force and effect. This Amendment sets forth the entire understanding between the parties with regard to this subject matter hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment by their duly authorized representatives.

State of Florida: Department of Management Services	Contractor: Specialty Underwriters LLC
By: Liff Mlson C5E23B844FB045B	Ву:
Name: Rosalyn Ingram	Name: Joseph A. Fallico
Title: Director, State Purchasing	Title: President
Date: 4/20/2020 1:14 PM EDT	Date: 4/20/20